. L 00031000

ureneocat | JNOFFICIAL CORMzmzme s 5

ma“ +O§ [D]X 5@ Cook County Recorder 47.00

{Space Above This Line For Recording Datal

Lo MMM
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT 00081000
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made effective the 13th day of December
1999 between William Stone, Jr. ("Borrower") and Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation
("Lender"), amends and supplements (1} the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (the
"Security Instrument") to Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation dated November 2, 1998, recorded
November 5, 1998, as Instrument No. 98998249, County of Cook, State of Illinois (2) the Note bearing
the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument ("Note"), (collectively, the "Loan
Documents"), which cover the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and
defined therein as the "Property”, located at 7820 South Leclaire Street, Burbank, Illinois 60459, with
the original principal balance of 11.S. $1_23,364.Q9,Fthe real property described being set forth as _
follows: o T T o T e C -

Lots 6 ¢nd 7 in Block 6 in Frank A. Mulholland's 79th Street and State Road Subdivision, being
& Subdivision of the South 3/4 of the West 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 28, Township 38
North, Rang¢ 13. East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as

follows (notwithstanding gnyf!iiqg to the contrary éor_ltélined in theiLoé»n Document_s);

1. As of Dec_er;ibef 1,-1529, the amount payable uhdt_:r the Loan Documents is U.S.
$132,636.15 (the "Unpaid Principal Balance") consisting of the amount(s) loaned to the
Borrower by the Lend¢r znd any interest capitalized to date.

2. The Maturity Date of the abave referenced Note has been amended from November 1,
2028, to December 1, 2029 ("M atunity Date').

3. The Borrower promises to pay the (Jrpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order
of the Lender. Interest will be charged or the Unpaid Principal Balance at yearly rates
_as specified below: - o

(a) The rate of 6.875% for the paymenis due from January 1, 2000 through and
including December 1, 2029,

4. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balapce, plus interest, to the order
of the Lender. The Borrower promises to make monthly Sayments of principal and
interest as specified below:

(a) Monthly payments of $871.33 for the payments due from Jaomary 1, 2000
| through and including December 1,2029. If on the Maturity Trzte, the Borrower
still owes amounts under the Loan Documents as amended by tis Agreement,
the Borrower will pay such amounts in full on the Maturity Dats,

The Borrower will make such payments at P.Q. Box 78109 Phoenix, AZ 85062-8109,
or at such other place as the Lender may require.

5. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (orifa
beneficial interest in the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a
natural person) without the Lender's prior written consent, the Lender may, at its option,
require immediate payment in fuil of ali sums secured by the Loan Documents. I{he
Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration.
The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is
delivered or mailed within which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Loan
Documents. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this
period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Loan Documents without
further notice or demand on the Borrower.

CHICAGO, ILLINGIS 50602

6. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements
THIS INSTRUMENT WaS PREPARED BY
\ B.FISHER 5@
120 N. LA SALLE ST., STE. 2630 B@X




./'
i

- "-ZUNOFFICIAL COPY

[ o ' ' R !
(RS TR R Gt sl o Dt e e A TVOTH R G s {0y
. . , . - 4 -
- "
i . i - _ R e ., —_— — B T - - = - = -

e —————




UNOFFICIAL Ctdsxooo

of the Loan Documents, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and
agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, 6SCTow
items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under
the Loan Documents; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled,
null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No.1 above:

{a) all terms and provisions of the L.oan Documents (if any) providing for,

implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest
payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or
document that is affected to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of,
the Loan Documents and that contains any such terms and provisions as those
referred to in {a) above.

7. Nothmg in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or
release in whole or in part of the Loan Documents. Except as otherwise specifically
previded in this Agreement, the Loan Documents will remain unchanged, and the
Beirewer and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and

0V1s.;7ﬂs tlyof, as amended by this Agreement.

> : 2ol 7 AT

William Stone Jr. /

P R i e e
’é// /ZM) % "OFFICIAL SEAL" %;

// : — ¥ GERNADETTE M. NOWAKGWSKI &
Wuﬁess ’ % Netary Public, State of lllinois €
‘3 My Commission Expires 06/26/31
S

G TG RS T R

Witness

M /%@mﬂ

Wltnij 1
Vite Pre51dent
fd's-- é- @_;'_%-

Witness 2 B

{Space Below This Line for Acknowlzdgments}

BOX 50




™

UNOEEICIAL COPY

STATE OF By 00051000
COUNTY OF Cco‘t’\l
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County, personally appeared the above named

William Stone, Jr., who acknowledged that he/she did sign the foregoing instrument, and that the same
is his/her free act and deed.

In Testimony eof, 1 have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal at

her

g

G‘C;E& ’IIEFP“ , this "'elday of Dy
c‘.)"‘J -0 Hi\

—. My commission.expires: (o ‘—;D.Lo-a_o.ﬂ' B} e — — -

STATE OF OHIO
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Before me, a Notary Public, in and %r said County, personally appeared Renee S. Deeds, to me
known and known to be the person who, as Vicz President of Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,
the corporation which executed the foregoing i1strument, signed the same, and acknowledged to me
that said person did so sign said instrument in the na'ne and behalf of said corpoeration as such officer;
that the same is that person's free act and deed as sucn officer, and the free and corporate act and deed
of said corporation; that said person was duly authorized thereunto by its Board of Directors.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto subscribed iily name, and affixed my official seal, at
Worthington Ohio, this 2 Vst day of T nyaly . o0,

N’otary Public O
KEVIN G’ SIEFERT:
NGTARY PUBLF, S7417 QF OHIO




- e e T
—
.
B
“
— - - = -~ —_ n ~ - mm e == _— R - Lo .o —_———
#HIIie D
JHHG N BB RN
SRR S BRI T
- . . e e - I o e e e IR £ e T e gt T tT N




